
Document  (controlled document) 

Declaration of Compliance 
 

Owned & approved by:  H. ter Hark 

Approval date:  8-06-2023 Version: 1.1 

 

 
System date: Thursday, June 08, 2023 Page 1 of 4 
Copies of controlled documents are permitted, but are considered uncontrolled. 

 

 

SUBJECT 

 

NOTE: 
- This document is valid for all colors and packaging types of our Vacuum Wine Stoppers. 
- This document is also valid for all our products and sets in which Vacuum Wine Stoppers are used. 

Such as, but not limited to: 
• 08542606 - Wine Saver White (1 Pump, 1 Stopper), Blister 
• 08532606 - Wine Saver White (1 Pump), Card 
• 08542606 - Wine Saver White (1 Pump, 1 Stopper), Blister 
• 0854460 - Wine Saver Black (1 Pump, 1 Stopper), Blister 
• 08840612 - Vacuum Wine Stopper Grey (2 pcs), Blister 
• 09814606 - Wine Saver Black (1 Pump, 2 Stoppers), Box 
• 09874606 - Wine Saver Concerto Black (1 Pump, 4 Stoppers), Box 
• 06492606 - Wine Saver Stainless Steel (1 Pump, 2 Stoppers), Box 
• 3890260 - Wine Set Original (5 pcs), Box 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
• Vacuum Wine Stoppers are designed and intended to close an opened bottle of wine by using the Wine 

Saver pump to create a vacuum in the bottle. 
• Target group: adults 

• Type and duration of use: multiple, long time 

• Temperature of use: refrigerator and room temperature. 
• Dishwasher safe: yes 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Document  (controlled document) 

Declaration of Compliance 
 

Owned & approved by:  H. ter Hark 

Approval date:  8-06-2023 Version: 1.1 

 

 
System date: Thursday, June 08, 2023 Page 2 of 4 
Copies of controlled documents are permitted, but are considered uncontrolled. 

 

 

DECLARATION 

Issued by  

Vacu Vin B.V. (hereinafter referred to as "We", "Us", or "Our") 

Groothandelsweg 1  
2645 EH Delfgauw  

The Netherlands 

 

Manufactured/imported by 

Identical to the above 

 

Identity of the product(s) 

• Vacuum Wine Stoppers (hereinafter referred to as “Product”) 

• all colors and packaging types 

 

Material(s)  

Hard component 
• PP (Polypropylene plastic) 

Soft components 
• TPE (Thermoplastic elastomer) 

 

Issue date  

8-06-2023 

 

Declaration text 

General 

We hereby declare to the best of our knowledge at stated date, based on documentation received from 

our suppliers, test reports and risk analysis, that the product complies with the relevant Safety Regulations 

as laid down in: 

• Directive 2001/95/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 3 December 2001 on general 

product safety 

• Commission Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 

October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing 

Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC 

• Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for 

materials and articles intended to come into contact with food 

• Commission Regulation (EC) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended 

to come into contact with food 

• Commission Regulation (EC) No 282/2008 of 27 March 2008 on recycled plastic materials and articles 
intended to come into contact with foods and amending Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 

• Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European parliament and of the council of 18 December 2006 

concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH), 
establishing a European Chemicals Agency, amending Directive 1999/45/EC and repealing Council 

Regulation (EEC) No 793/93 and Commission Regulation (EC) No 1488/94 as well as Council Directive 
76/769/EEC and Commission Directives 91/155/EEC, 93/67/EEC, 93/105/EC and 2000/21/EC 

• All including their amendments and revisions 



Document  (controlled document) 

Declaration of Compliance 
 

Owned & approved by:  H. ter Hark 

Approval date:  8-06-2023 Version: 1.1 

 

 
System date: Thursday, June 08, 2023 Page 3 of 4 
Copies of controlled documents are permitted, but are considered uncontrolled. 

 

 

• Res AP(2004)4 on rubber products intended to come into contact with foodstuffs 

• Germany – Food and Feed law (LFGB) & BfR 

• USA – CFR 21 - § 177.1520 & § 177.2600 

 

Overall migration 

This product complies with the overall migration limit tested under the following conditions: 

• Acetic acid 3% 

• Ethanol 20% 

• OM2 (10 days at 40°C) 

 

Organoleptic properties 

The product will not induce an unacceptable change in the composition of the food or will not cause 

deterioration of the organoleptic properties of the food. 

 

Dual Use Additives 

The product contains the following Dual Use Additives: 

E170 E72 E470a E551 E553b 

 

Functional barrier 

The product does not contain a functional barrier. 

 

Conditions of intended use 

Types of food: alcoholic 

Temperature: max. 40°C 

Time: max. 30 days 

Repeated use: Yes 

 

Surface/volume ratio 

6 dm2 FCM / kg food 

 

Family strategy 

For assessing compliance of products we may apply a worst case family strategy.  

If compliance for this product is based on the family strategy, the identity of the product on which the 

compliance assessment is based will be indicated below. 

Not applicable 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Document  (controlled document) 

Declaration of Compliance 
 

Owned & approved by:  H. ter Hark 

Approval date:  8-06-2023 Version: 1.1 

 

 
System date: Thursday, June 08, 2023 Page 4 of 4 
Copies of controlled documents are permitted, but are considered uncontrolled. 

 

 

VALIDITY 

This Declaration of Compliance is valid for the product(s) delivered by us as specified. The information 

included in this document is valid from stated version date until this document is superseded.  
Because of possible changes in the underlying legislation and regulations, as well as possible changes in our 

products, we cannot guarantee that the status of this document will remain unchanged. We, therefore 

recommend our customers to verify the regulatory status periodically. It will be renewed in all cases where 

the previous conformity is no longer ensured. 

 

This document is created digitally and is valid without signature. 
 

 

Vacu Vin B.V. 

 

Quality Assurance & Control 


